Order codes:
ELUM107 - Black Housing
ELUM107A - White Housing
MP 120 LED Fresnel WW
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk MP 120 LED Fresnel WW  User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING

298 x 245 x 450mm (without bracket)
Weight 8.6kg
Order code ELUM107 - Black Housing
ELUM107A - White Housing
www.prolight.co.uk MP 120 LED Fresnel WW  User Manual 4
POWER INPUT:
100-240V~50/60Hz
POWER OUTPUT:
100-240V~50/60Hz
DMX INPUTS DMX OUTPUTS
FUSE:
T2A 250V
09 10
11
03 0302 0412
13
14
05 06
07
01
08
Technical specifications
01 - Earth point
02 - LCD display
03 - Function buttons
04 - Function knobs
05 - 3-Pin DMX input
06 - 3-Pin DMX output
07 - 5-Pin DMX input
08 - 5-Pin DMX output
09 - PowerCON input
10 - PowerCON output
In the box: 1 x fixture,
1 x barn door
1 x PowerCON cable
& 1 x user manual
11 - Fuse T3A 250V
12 - Barn doors
13 - Hanging bracket
14 - Hanging bracket adjustable knob
www.prolight.co.uk MP 120 LED Fresnel WW  User Manual 5
Operating instructions
MENU
DMX MODE DMX address setting
DMX MODE
ADDR:001
DMX MODE
ADDR:512
DMX FAIL
DMX FAIL
HOLD
DMX FAIL
BLACKOUT
Blackout if no DMX
signal present
Hold last command
DIMCURVE
DIMCURVE
Linear
DIMCURVE
I-Square
DIMCURVE
Square
Dimmer Curves
DIMCURVE
S-Curve
CHANNEL
CHANNEL
1CH
 CHANNEL
5CH
DMX channel settingCHANNEL
3CH